ROMAE PRICES (Shindachi)

¥/Mt

2025

ROMAE PRICES

Monthly Averages

Average

Kanto

Chubu

Kansai

Average

Kanto

Chubu

Kansai

Jan 4
Jan 11
Jan 18
Jan 25
Feb 1

43,133
43,133
43,167
43,033
43,200

43,400
43,400
43,500
43,100
43,100

42,500
42,500
42,500
42,500
42,500

43,500
43,500
43,500
43,500
44,000

43,133

43,300

42,500

43,600

Feb 8
Feb 15
Feb 22
Mar 1

43,367
43,733
43,900
43,900

43,100
43,200
43,200
43,200

42,500
42,500
42,500
42,500

44,500
45,500
46,000
46,000

43,725

43175

42,500

45,500

Mar 8

Mar 15
Mar 22
Mar 29

44,267
44,300
44,400
44,933

43,300
43,400
43,700
44,300

43,500
43,500
43,500
44,500

46,000
46,000
46,000
46,000

44,475

43,675

43,750

46,000

Apr 5
Apr 12
Apr 19
Apr 26
May 3

May 10
May 17
May 24
May 31

Jun 7

Jun 14
Jun 21
Jun 28

Jul 5

Jul 12
Jul 19
Jul 26
Aug 2

Aug 9

Aug 16
Aug 23
Aug 30

Sep 6

Sep 13
Sep 20
Sep 27

Oct 4
Oct 11
Oct 18
Oct 25
Nov 1

Nov 8

Nov 15
Nov 22
Nov 29

Dec 6
Dec 13
Dec 20
Dec 27
Jan 3

*"ROMAE PRICES (H2) " is the average price for the H2 grade scrap delivered at the weekend to consumers in the Kanto
area (around Tokyo), the Chubu area (around Nagoya), and the Kansai area (around Osaka) .




(C) Nikkan Shikyo Tsushinsha Co,ltd All Rights Reserved.



4
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
HistHiH
HistHiH
HistHiH
R4
HistHiH
HistHiH
HistHiH
R4
HistHiH
HistHiH
HistHiH
R4
st
st
HistHiH
st
s
HistHiH
st
st
st
st
st
st
s
st
st
st
st
4
st
st
st
4
st
st
st
HiftHi4
4



