

## ROMAE PRICES (Shindachi)

¥/Mt

2025	ROMAE PRICES				Monthly Averages			
	Average	Kanto	Chubu	Kansai	Average	Kanto	Chubu	Kansai
Jan 4	43,133	43,400	42,500	43,500				
Jan 11	43,133	43,400	42,500	43,500				
Jan 18	43,167	43,500	42,500	43,500				
Jan 25	43,033	43,100	42,500	43,500				
Feb 1	43,200	43,100	42,500	44,000	43,133	43,300	42,500	43,600
Feb 8	43,367	43,100	42,500	44,500				
Feb 15	43,733	43,200	42,500	45,500				
Feb 22	43,900	43,200	42,500	46,000				
Mar 1	43,900	43,200	42,500	46,000	43,725	43,175	42,500	45,500
Mar 8	44,267	43,300	43,500	46,000				
Mar 15	44,300	43,400	43,500	46,000				
Mar 22	44,400	43,700	43,500	46,000				
Mar 29	44,933	44,300	44,500	46,000	44,475	43,675	43,750	46,000
Apr 5								
Apr 12								
Apr 19								
Apr 26								
May 3								
May 10								
May 17								
May 24								
May 31								
Jun 7								
Jun 14								
Jun 21								
Jun 28								
Jul 5								
Jul 12								
Jul 19								
Jul 26								
Aug 2								
Aug 9								
Aug 16								
Aug 23								
Aug 30								
Sep 6								
Sep 13								
Sep 20								
Sep 27								
Oct 4								
Oct 11								
Oct 18								
Oct 25								
Nov 1								
Nov 8								
Nov 15								
Nov 22								
Nov 29								
Dec 6								
Dec 13								
Dec 20								
Dec 27								
Jan 3								

\*"ROMAE PRICES (H2)" is the average price for the H2 grade scrap delivered at the weekend to consumers in the Kanto area (around Tokyo), the Chubu area (around Nagoya), and the Kansai area (around Osaka).

(C) Nikkan Shikyo Tsushinsha Co.ltd All Rights Reserved.

